UNIVERSITY OF LADAKH

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

(Administrative Office, Melong-Thang, Leh and Purig Guest House, Kurba-Thang, Kargil)

E-MAIL: uol.coe@gmail.com

RESULT NOTIFICATION

No: UOL/2022/COE-22/0495 Dated: 18-06-2023

Following the conduct of the Semester-end examinations of the university in the month of April-May, results of **Sixth Semester Under-Graduate program (First ever Regular batch 2020 of the University of Ladakh)** of all the colleges (Annexure-1) is hereby notified for the information of all concerned. All are requested to check university website. Results with LO cases shall be notified within a week.

Detailed Marks Transcripts will be available in concerned colleges within a week.

<u>Note</u>: All the students for any grievance please contact the concerned examination offices of Leh/Kargil within a week.

Controller of Examinations

Enclosures -

1. Annexure-1: Result gazette of all Colleges.

Copy to -

- 1. Registrar, University of Ladakh for Information.
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs for Information.
- 3. Rector Kargil Campus for Information.
- 4. Dean Research, University of Ladakh for Information.
- 5. Dean Student Welfare, University of Ladakh for Information.
- 6. Principals, all the constituent colleges, Leh/Kargil for Information.
- 7. Co-coordinators (Admission) University Campuses, Leh/Kargil for Information.
- 8. Convener (Examinations), constituent colleges for information and necessary action
- 9. System Analyst University of Ladakh for Information.
- 10. Section Officer Leh Campus for Information.
- 11. PA to VC for the information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 12. PA to Com/Secy for the information of worthy Commissioner Secretary Dept. of Higher Education, UT Administration Leh Ladakh.
- 13. In-charge officers, Evaluation, Examination wing Leh/Kargil for information.
- 14. Office files for records.